
Communique #3

TOYOTA HILUX CYCLING CLASSIC  
TOYOTA BARATARIA - SAN FERNANDO RETURN

30-Aug-2015 | Results

Rank Racing #
Licencse 

Number
Cyclist Name Club Category Time Gap

1 269 BAR 19741231 Phillip Clarke Heatwave CC Open 2:08:12

2 368 ANT 19890822 Jymes Bridges Team DPS Open 2:08:12 00:00

3 494 JAM Peter Thompson The Braves Open 2:08:12 00:00

4 174 TTO 19900926 Gevan Samuel The Braves Open 2:08:13 00:01

5 420 GUY 19980529 Andrew Hicks Rigtech Sonics CC Juniors 2:12:15 04:03

6 418 GUY 19981018 Romello Crawford PSL Cycling Club Juniors 2:12:16 04:04

7 52 TTO 20001119 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine CC Juveniles 2:12:16 04:04

8 60 TTO 19820911 Sheldon Ramjit Hummingbirds Intl CC Open 2:14:25 06:13

9 288 TTO 19770912 Marc Pogson Heatwave CC Open 2:14:48 06:36

10 419 VEN 19840226 Ben Adams Brito The Braves Open 2:18:01 09:49

11 xx TTO 19990421 Ronell Woods Team Woods Juveniles 2:18:49 10:37

12 140 TTO 19700920 Mark Hosein PSL Cycling Club Masters 40-49 2:18:51 10:39

13 106 TTO 19840710 Barry Luces Rigtech Sonics CC Open 2:18:52 10:40

14 257 TTO 19891012 Cowin Thomas Rigtech Sonics CC Open 2:18:56 10:44

15 67 TTO 19670723 Christopher Gill Heatwave CC Masters 40-49 2:18:57 10:45

16 208 TTO 19841108 Nikolai Ho The Braves Open 2:19:23 11:11

17 466 TTO 19640526 Rodney Woods Team Woods Masters 50-59 2:19:23 11:11

18 316 TTO 19540623 Wayne Samuel Southclaine CC Masters 50-59 2:19:23 11:11

19 416 BAR 19871113 Jason Perryman Heatwave CC Open 2:19:23 11:11

20 127 TTO 20000203 Adam Francis The Braves Juveniles 2:19:23 11:11

21 285 TTO 19550313 Cyril Fook PSL Cycling Club Masters 50-59 2:19:24 11:12

22 253 TTO 19720305 Robindranath Balgobin Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 40-49 2:19:25 11:13

23 54 TTO 19600922 Clyde Pollonais Southclaine CC Masters 60+ 2:19:28 11:16

24 141 TTO 19721204 Marc Ogiste Breakaway CC Open 2:19:28 11:16

25 65 TTO 19971202 Emmanuel Watson PSL Cycling Club Juniors 2:19:29 11:17

26 326 TTO 19870402 Christiane Farah PSL Cycling Club Women Open 2:19:42 11:30

27 27 TTO 20001109 Darius Beckles ParkSide CC Juveniles 2:19:44 11:32

28 55 TTO 19491031 Godfrey Clyne Southclaine CC Masters 60+ 2:19:49 11:37

29 414 TTO 19780630 Ian Price Unattached Open 2:19:58 11:46

30 29 TTO 19490427 Peter Hernandez Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 60+ 2:22:45 14:33

31 22 TTO 19561202 Jeffrey La Fond Southampton Wheelers CC Masters 50-59 2:24:41 16:29

32 11 CAN 19500810 Peter Alkins Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 60+ 2:27:12 19:00

33 233 TTO 19590124 Michael Brown PSL Cycling Club Masters 50-59 2:28:08 19:56

34 412 JAM 19920924 Dahlia Palmer Team DPS Women Open 2:28:08 19:56

35 299 TTO 19591120 Martin Wharwood Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 50-59 2:28:08 19:56

36 150 TTO 19821230 Randy Brown Hummingbirds Intl CC Open 2:28:08 19:56

37 41 TTO 20000618 Aaron Alleyne Rigtech Sonics CC Juveniles 2:28:08 19:56

38 301 TTO Audie Murphy Team Foundation Masters 40-49 2:39:46 31:34

39 201 GUY Royden Bacchus Team Foundation Open 2:39:46 31:34

40 164 TTO 19700721 Marlon Joseph Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 40-49 2:41:32 33:20

41 225 TTO 19480818 Foster Francois PSL Cycling Club Masters 60+ 2:41:32 33:20

227 TTO 19991130 Lorenzo Orosco Breakaway CC Juveniles DSQ

190 TTO 19810807 Rowan Wilson The Braves Open DSQ

143 TTO 19480709 Codrington Joefield PSL Cycling Club Masters 60+ DNF

246 TTO 19571206 Desmond Roberts PSL Cycling Club Masters 50-59 DNF

112 TTO 19991105 Donnell Harrison Rigtech Sonics CC Juveniles DNF

238 TTO 19720329 Marlon Choo Ying PSL Cycling Club Masters 40-49 DNF

251 TTO 19981205 Myles Burnette Rigtech Sonics CC Juniors DNF

410 TTO 19970720 Ray Hinds PSL Cycling Club Juniors DNF

120 TTO 19500326 Roy Daniel Rigtech Sonics CC Masters 60+ DNF

206 GUY 19830803 Rupert Jones The Braves Open DNF

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
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2 CAN 19520222 Vernon Hutchinson Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 60+ DNF

169 TTO 19761120 Brent Hurdle Central Spokes CC Open DNS

265 TTO 19800823 Bronson Chapman PSL Cycling Club Open DNS

184 TTO 19961101 Cheyenne Awai AWCC Women Open DNS

TTO 19741207 Chloe Hosein PSL Cycling Club Women Open DNS

TTO 20000428 Dean Woodsley Petrotrin Sports Club Juveniles DNS

226 TTO 19640814 Fitzgerald Orosco Breakaway CC Masters 50-59 DNS

175 TTO 19601015 Gene Samuel The Braves Open DNS

264 TTO 19510330 Harideva La Fond Central Spokes CC Masters 60+ DNS

TTO 19980726 Joshua Bisnath Petrotrin Sports Club Juniors DNS

404 TTO 19800327 Kenverne Braithwaite PSL Cycling Club Open DNS

145 TTO 19750726 Kevin Tinto Central Spokes CC Open DNS

TTO Roger Malco Team Foundation Open DNS

214 TTO 19910510 Thireef Smart Petrotrin Sports Club Open DNS

TTO 19740306 Willard Joseph Southclaine CC Masters 40-49 DNS

TTO 20001122 Zion Pulido Rigtech Sonics CC Juveniles DNS

Rider # 227 disqualified for using a motorvehicle to pace/hold on to for an advantage

Rider # 190 disqualified for using a motorvehicle to pace/hold on to for an advantage
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Rank Racing # Country Code Cyclist Name Club Time Time

1 326 TTO 19870402 Christiane Farah PSL Cycling Club Women Open 2:19:42 00:00

2 412 JAM 19920924 Dahlia Palmer Team DPS Women Open 2:28:08 08:26

184 TTO 19961101 Cheyenne Awai AWCC Women Open DNS

TTO 19741207 Chloe Hosein PSL Cycling Club Women Open DNS

Rank Racing # Country Code Cyclist Name Club Time Time

1 420 GUY 19980529 Andrew Hicks Rigtech Sonics CC Juniors 2:12:15 00:00

2 418 GUY 19981018 Romello Crawford PSL Cycling Club Juniors 2:12:16 00:01

3 65 TTO 19971202 Emmanuel Watson PSL Cycling Club Juniors 2:19:29 07:14

251 TTO 19981205 Myles Burnette Rigtech Sonics CC Juniors DNF

410 TTO 19970720 Ray Hinds PSL Cycling Club Juniors DNF

87 TTO Ramon Belmontes Team DPS Juniors DNF

TTO 19980726 Joshua Bisnath Petrotrin Sports Club Juniors DNS

Rank Racing # Country Code Cyclist Name Club Time Time

1 52 TTO 20001119 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine CC Juveniles 2:12:16 00:00

2 xx TTO 19990421 Ronell Woods Team Woods Juveniles 2:18:49 06:33

3 127 TTO 20000203 Adam Francis The Braves Juveniles 2:19:23 07:07

4 27 TTO 20001109 Darius Beckles ParkSide CC Juveniles 2:19:44 07:28

5 41 TTO 20000618 Aaron Alleyne Rigtech Sonics CC Juveniles 2:28:08 15:52

227 TTO 19991130 Lorenzo Orosco Breakaway CC Juveniles DSQ

112 TTO 19991105 Donnell Harrison Rigtech Sonics CC Juveniles DNF

TTO 20000428 Dean Woodsley Petrotrin Sports Club Juveniles DNS

TTO 20001122 Zion Pulido Rigtech Sonics CC Juveniles DNS

Rank Racing # Country Code Cyclist Name Club Time Time

1 140 TTO 19700920 Mark Hosein PSL Cycling Club Masters 40-49 2:18:51 00:00

2 67 TTO 19670723 Christopher Gill Heatwave CC Masters 40-49 2:18:57 00:06

3 253 TTO 19720305 Robindranath Balgobin Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 40-49 2:19:25 00:34

4 301 TTO Audie Murphy Team Foundation Masters 40-49 2:39:46 20:55

5 164 TTO 19700721 Marlon Joseph Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 40-49 2:41:32 22:41

238 TTO 19720329 Marlon Choo Ying PSL Cycling Club Masters 40-49 DNF

TTO 19740306 Willard Joseph Southclaine CC Masters 40-49 DNS

Masters 40-49

JUNIORS

JUVENILES

WOMEN OPEN

CATEGORY RESULTS
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Rank Racing # Country Code Cyclist Name Club Time Time

1 466 TTO 19640526 Rodney Woods Team Woods Masters 50-59 2:19:23 00:00

2 316 TTO 19540623 Wayne Samuel Southclaine CC Masters 50-59 2:19:23 00:00

3 285 TTO 19550313 Cyril Fook PSL Cycling Club Masters 50-59 2:19:24 00:01

4 22 TTO 19561202 Jeffrey La Fond Southampton Wheelers CC Masters 50-59 2:24:41 05:18

5 233 TTO 19590124 Michael Brown PSL Cycling Club Masters 50-59 2:28:08 08:45

6 299 TTO 19591120 Martin Wharwood Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 50-59 2:28:08 08:45

246 TTO 19571206 Desmond Roberts PSL Cycling Club Masters 50-59 DNF

226 TTO 19640814 Fitzgerald Orosco Breakaway CC Masters 50-59 DNS

Rank Racing # Country Code Cyclist Name Club Time Time

1 54 TTO 19540623 Clyde Pollonais Southclaine CC Masters 60+ 2:19:23 00:00

2 55 TTO 19491031 Godfrey Clyne Southclaine CC Masters 60+ 2:19:49 00:26

4 29 TTO 19490427 Peter Hernandez Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 60+ 2:22:45 03:22

5 11 CAN 19500810 Peter Alkins Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 60+ 2:27:12 07:49

6 225 TTO 19480818 Foster Francois PSL Cycling Club Masters 60+ 2:41:32 22:09

143 TTO 19480709 Codrington Joefield PSL Cycling Club Masters 60+ DNF

120 TTO 19500326 Roy Daniel Rigtech Sonics CC Masters 60+ DNF

2 CAN 19520222 Vernon Hutchinson Hummingbirds Intl CC Masters 60+ DNF

264 TTO 19510330 Harideva La Fond Central Spokes CC Masters 60+ DNS

MASTERS 60+

Masters 50-59
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